Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chun-Chang Chin and Hsu-Cheng Yeh	Name: Quanta Display, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: No.1, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science Based
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Industrial Park,
□ Other	City: Hsin-Chu. 300 State: Taiwan Zip: Republic of China
Execution Date: November 27, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date.	□ Yes 区 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/644,353	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: <u>Howard Chen, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	·
	F1-44
	Enclosed
Street Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Gates Ellis LLP	·
55 Second Street, Suite 1700	8. Deposit account number: 50-3414
City: <u>San Francisco</u> S:ate: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94105</u>	Beposit account number. 00-041-1
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature: Ting-Mao Chao, Esq. Reg. No. L0119 Total number of pages including cover sh	_

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chun-Chang Chin and Hau-Ch	eng Yeh
Hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have inverse as described and set forth in the below identified approximation.	plication for United States Letters Patent:
Title: LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY WITH COMPENSA	
	erial No.:11/644,353
Executed on: November 27, 2006	
WHEREAS, Quanta Display, Inc. Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu 300 Taiwan R.O.C. 1 desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the s U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the sar	said invention and application and in any
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT M and valuable consideration, receipt of which is he has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors interest in and to any Letters Patent which may her States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by transfer not been made, to the full end and term of thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation is reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.	sreby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor se presents does/do sell, assign, and transfer and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and reafter be granted on the same in the United by said Assignor had this Assignment and of any Letters Patent which may be granted
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has date(s) indicated.	the prosecution of said application and/or deliver all such further papers, including thereof, and instruments of assignment and as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain improvement, and to vest title thereto in said
Chun-Chang Chiu	11/27/2006
Chun-Chang Chin	Date
Address: No.77, Dayi Street, Bade City, Tac Citizenship: Taiwan (R.O.C.)	oyuan County 334, Taiwan R.O.C.
	Date
<u> </u>	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chun-Chang Chin and Hsu-C	<u> </u>
Hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have inv	vented certain new and useful improvements
as described and set forth in the below identified a	pplication for United States Letters Patent:
Title: LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY WITH COMPENS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Serial No.:
Executed on: November 27, 2006	
WHEREAS, Quarta Display, Inc. ustrial Park, Hsin-Chu 300 Taiwan R.O.C. desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the	of No. 1: Li-Hsin Road 2, Science Based hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is said invention and application and in any
U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the sa	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT Me and valuable consideration, receipt of which is he has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the unto the said Assigned, and Assigned's successors interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed transfer not been made, to the full end and term of thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.	ereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor ese presents does/do sell, assign, and transfer and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and creafter be granted on the same in the United by said Assignor had this Assignment and of any Letters Patent which may be granted
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and it Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hadate(s) indicated.	the prosecution of said application and/or deliver all such further papers, including thereof, and instruments of assignment and as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain mprovement, and to vest title thereto in said
-	
	Date
Hru-cheng Yeh	2006/11/27
Hsu-Cheng Yeh Address: 4F2. No.146 Nanchang Road, Lu	Date jhu Township, Taoyuan County 338, Taiwan R.O.
Citizenship: Taiwan (R.O.C)	
	Date